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CHAPTER. 28 If you do not seﬁtext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No.. 70,-A.] [Published May 7, 1959.
CHAPTER 28

AN ACQCT to amend 29.22 (2) of the statutes, relating to color of clothing
for hunters.

The peoz}le of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows

29.22 (2) of the statutes are amended to read:

29.22 (2) In the areas in ‘which there is a season for the hunting of
deer with fire arms, no person shall hunt during such season unless at
least: 50' per cent of the. visible portion of his hunting cap and at least
50 per cent of his jacket, excluding the sleeves, shall be red. *. * *, orange,
or b'mght yellow or covered with a handkerchief or cloth of bright red
* ok -bright orange or bright ‘yellow color. Any- person -violating this
subsectlon shall upon conviction be ** * fined $10. -

Approved , May 5, 1959
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